C:\600\671\6711001.REC-2 07-21-	2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RE	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
(101410403 To the Monorphia Commissions of Potents and Manual Man	
To the Honorable Continuesioner of Patents and Tracernaixs	d original documents or copy thereor.
it ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A.B. Technologies, L.L.C.	A.B. Technologies Holding, L.L.C.
(a company registered in New Jersey)	Dracker BA 40005 4404
	Dresher, PA 19025-1431
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	1.00 12 10
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 23, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the	
application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,288,408
	0,200,100
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	involved: 1
be mailed:	
Allen R. Kipnes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
P.O. Box 247	☑ Additional fees or credit for overpayment
Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	should be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use T	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Allen R. Kipnes	me 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signatur	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
/20/2000 DMGLYEN 00000143 5288408	
FC:581 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0721 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket ______671.1.001

In consideration of value received, A.B. Technologies, L.L.C.

having a place of business at 852 Redgate Road, Dresher, PA 19025-1431 is the

owner of an invention described in the United States Patent No. 5,288,408 issued

February 22, 1994 entitled "METHOD OF GELATIN RECOVERY AND

PURIFICATION FROM ENCAPSULATION PROCESSES

ATION PROCESSES

sell and assign to:

A.B. Technologies Holding, L.L.C.

Limited Liability Company of:

Delaware

having a residence

address at:

852 Redgate Road

Dresher, PA 19025-1431

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire

right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent, and the invention shown and

described therein;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents relating to said invention and United

States Patent, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or

pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the

protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of

any of said Applications; and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue

Patents, to issue any patent on said invention described in said U.S. Patent to said

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0722

Assignee, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known respecting said invention in said U.S. Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other Applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper Patent protection for said invention in said U.S. Patent in all countries.

A.B. Technologies, L.L.C.

Date: 5/23/00

William J. Schmidt

President

C:\600\671\6711001.ASSIGN-3